CASE NO. 21-14

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING BY THE
ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

ON APPLICATION FOR FIVE SPECIAL PERMITS

Notice is hereby given that the Belmont Zoning Board of Appeals will hold a public hearing on Monday, May 17,
2021 at 7:00 PM by remote access through the Zoom app. to consider the application of Gabriel Vellante for Five Special
Permits under §1.5 of the Zoning By-Law to construct a two story addition over a crawl space at 183-185 Beech Street
located in General Residence (GR) Zoning district. §1.5.4A of the By-Law allows alterations and expansions in the GR
district by a Special Permit granted by the Board of Appeals and §4.2 of the Zoning By-Law Dimensional Regulations
allow two and a half (2-1/2) story structures, a maximum lot coverage of 30.0%, requires a minimum open space of 40%
and a minimum side setback of 10.0’. Special Permits: 1.- The proposed alterations and expansions are allowed by a
Special Permit granted by the Board of Appeals. 2.- The Existing structure is three and a half story structure, the lower
level of the structure is a basement (60.12% of the foundation walls are exposed) and is considered a story. The proposed
addition is at second and third levels. 3.- The existing lot coverage is 42.2% and the proposed is 42.7%. 4.- The existing
open space is 34.9% and the proposed is 34.5%. 5.- The existing side setback is 6.94" and the proposed is 8.4’

ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
Note: Application submittals, meeting agenda & instructions on remote access can be found on the Town’s website
https://www.belmont-ma.gov/zoning-board-of-appeals
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Town of Belmont
Zoning Board of Appeals

APPLICATION FOR A SPECIAL PERMIT

Date: 03/17/2021

Zoning Board of Appeails
Homer Municipal Building
19 Moore Street
Belmont, MA 02478

To Whom It May Concern:

Pursuant to the provisions of Massachusetts General Laws, Chapter 40A,
Section 9, as amended, and the Zoning By-Laws of the Town of Belmont, l/we the
undersigned, being the owner(s) of a certain parcel of land (with the buildings thereon)
situated on ___183-185 Beech Street/Road, hereby apply
to your Board for a SPECIAL PERMIT for the erection or alteration on said premises or
the use thereof under the applicable Section of the Zoning By-Law of said Town for
construction of two story addition over crawl space and new egress staircase along side

on the ground that the same will be in harmony with the general purpose and intent of

said Zoning By-Law.

Signature of Petitioner C# 4% g /;

Print Name
GABRIEL VELLANTE

Address 260 WEST ST #7 QUINCY MA. 02169
Daytime Telephone 774-245-7636

December 8, 2005



OFFICE OF COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

TOWN OF BELMONT
19 Moore Street Building Division
Homer Municipal Building Sedilaic i
Belmont, Massachusetts 02478-0900 (617) 993-2665
. Planning Division
(617) 993-2666

Telephone: (617) 993-2650 Fax: (617) 993-2651

March 9, 2021
Gabriel Vellante
260 West Street
Quincy, MA 02169

RE: Denial to Construct Two Storv Addition over Crawl Space e SR

Dear Mr. Vellante,

The Office of Community Development is in receipt of your building permit application
for your proposal to construct a two story addition over a crawl space at 183-185 Beech Street
located in a General Residence (GR) Zoning District.

Your application has been denied because it does not comply with the current Town of
Belmont Zoning By-Law. More specifically, §1.5.4A of the By-Law allows alterations and
expansions in the GR district by a Special Permit granted by the Board of Appeals, §4.2 of the
Zoning By-Law Dimensional Regulations allow two and a half (2-1/2) story structures, a
maximum lot coverage of 30.0%, requires a minimum open space of 40% and a minimum side
setback of 10.0°.

1. The proposed alterations and expansions are allowed by a Special Permit granted by the
Board of Appeals.

2. The Existing structure is three and a half story structure, the lower lever of the structure is

a basement (60.12% of the foundation walls are exposed) and is considered a story. The

proposed addition is at second and third levels.

The existing lot coverage is 42.2% and the proposed is 42.7%.

The existing open space is 34.9% and the proposed is 34.5%.

The existing side setback is 6.94° and the proposed is 8.4°.

it ke L

You may alter your plans to confc.m to the current Town of Belmont Zoning By-Law
and resubmit a building permit application, or you may request five (5) Special Permits from the
Zoning Board of Appeals. If you choose this option, please contact the Office of Community
Development to schedule an appointment with Ara Yogurtian, Assistant Director, at (617) 993-
2650 in order to begin the process.

Sincerely,

o
o

o PR,
i D R =

¢" Glenn R. Clancy, P.E.
Inspector of Buildings



Dear Board Members,

My name is Gabriel Vellante. | recently purchased this home at 183-185 Beech
street which you may know has been vacant and in disrepair for many years. |
plan to make it habitable and beautiful again.

| am seeking to enclose the rear porches to add a second bathroom to each
floor, small mudrooms and new rear egress staircases. The existing staircases dre
narrow and winding and | don’t feel they are safe. With your help and approval |
would like to create a much safer and direct form of egress. | look forward to the
hearing on my proposal and would be happy to answer any questions or
concerns. Thank you very much for your time and consideration.

Respectfully,
Gabriel Vellante
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NOTES:

1.) This plan was prepared from an instrument survey

2.) Deed Reference: Cert. No. 274643

3.) Plan Reference: Land Court Plan No. 1053A - LOT 46

4.) Zoning District: General Residence

5.) This property is not located within wetlands as shown
on the Town of Belmont wetlands map.

6.) The subject property is located in Zone X, area of minimal
flood hazard as shown on the Flood Insurance Rate Map
for Communiy No. 250182, dated 6/4/2010.
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PREPARED BY:

D & A Survey Associates, Inc,
P.O. Box 621

Medford, MA 02155
781-324-9566

CERTIFIED PLOT PLAN

Owner: Gabriel Vellante
Location: 183-185 Beech Street
Assessors: Map 26 Lot 162
Application No:
Date: FEBRUARY 15, 2021
Scale: 1" =20'
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Zoning Compliance Check List
Properties Located within the GR Zoning Districts
(To be Completed by a Registered Land Surveyor)

Property Address: 183-185 BEECH STREET

Zoning District: General Residence

Surveyor Signature and Stamp: Date:
Per §4.2 of the Zoning By-Laws
REQUIRED EXISTING PROPOSED

Lot Area (sq. t) 5000 4000 4000
Lot Frontage (feet) 50 40.0° 40.0°
Lot Area/Unit {sq. ft/d.u.) 3500 2000 2000
Lot Coverage (% of lot) 30% (max) 42.2% 42.7%
Open Space (% of lot) 40% 34.9% 34.5%

» Front 15’ 157 15.7
Setbacks: > side/side 10°/10 7.64'/6.94 12.9'/8.4
{feet)

> Rear 20 31.3 27.6'
Bu[ldmg > Feet 32" {max) 26.83 26.83
Height:

> stories 2% 3% 3%

> perimeter N/A N/A N/A
% Story (feet) ”  Area N/A N/A N/A
(Per § 1.4) > Length N/A N/A N/A

Per §6D of the Zoning By-Laws
REQUIRED EXISTING PROPOSED

Front > Face Street YES YES
Doors:

> Sethack 15.7 157
Curb Cut

> Eront Yard Not Allowed Not Within
HVAC: Front Yard

> Side/Rear 10°/20' 10°/20°

Setbacks

SUBMIT CALCULATIONS for all of the requirements listed above on a separate piece of paper(s)
to verify how they we calculated.
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General Notes

These drawings have been prepared with
my best good faith efforts, however, they
have not been checked by a third party.
Therefore | cannot guarantee the accuracy
of all dimensions, or details.
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Codes and local Zoning Regulations.
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The actual finished appearance will
vary depending on, but not limited to
such items as:

. Door and window styles
. Exterior siding and color
.Trim details and cotor

. Finished landscaping
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dimensions of existing conditions.
These dimensions are approximate dimensions.
The builder should verify these dimensions
!_ and make field adjustments s needed.
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it will be the builders responsibility

to establish all elevations and

horizontal dimensions to achieve

proper alignment of all new finished materials
with that of existing adjacent surfaces.
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The contractor/owner will have a Hazmat All trim materials and installation details to
inspection performed prior 1o the start of match the existing or as selected by owner.
any demolition work.

Should any HazMat be found it will be Conventional Framing Lumber
properly removed and disposed by a

qualified removal company. - Alf framing lumber 1o be No. 1 & 2 SPF
Certificates of clean air and remediation dimensional lumber or better

will be furnished to the owner and the

Building Commissioner - All PT furnber to be SYP No 2 or betier
No debris will be buried on site
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GABRIEL J. VELLANTE JR.

DESIGN CONSULTANT

| 83 ANN LEES RD.
| TELEPHONE (978) 772-4991

§ HARVARD, MA 01451 U.S.A.
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Insuiation Package Typical First Floor Construction

louse Uilg e | uaid douse Linlg s e o Lide ¢
y

Exterior Basement Walis: - 2 x 8 floor joist spaced as shown on plan
Foam plastic Closed cell - 3/4" TnG underlayment grade
Fill cavity (R-21 minimuim) plywood subfloor.
-1 x 3 strapping at 16" 0.c.
Existing Exterior Exterior Walls: - 3/8" PT plywoed on underside of floor joist.
Foam plastic Closed cell - 8” Foam Plastic insulation (R-38 min.)
Fill cavity (R-21 minimurm) - Finish flooring as selected by owner.

v,

a

et I foyr (13doge)

lrcpriends

/////

,ZagH!i’

_‘;ifi;*f"’ri“f‘" &{f’fjf ‘f’L‘"‘ o New Exterior Exterior Walls:
AL 10 EXIST NBLL LILE Foam plastic Open cell Typical Second Floor Construction PROJECT NO.
‘ ‘ Fill cavity (R-21 minimum) 2L LG
AL -mwfa-;{,. Likiz ) _ - 2 x 8 floor joist spaced as shown on plan
Second Floor Gavity: - 3/4” TnG underlayment grade ATE Fep'el
9" fiberglas Insulation plywood subfloor.
{R-30 minimum) - 1 x 3 strapping at 16” o.c. :
o _ - 8" Fiberglas insulation in floor cavity SHEET 9 OF 7
EX!S’IIT‘I% MainPFti()Ofi c - 5/8” Type x FC sheetrock on hottom REVISIONS
oam Plastic Open Cell of floor joist. re e 1,
o . AV W
(R-48 minimum) - Finish flooring as selected by owner. F iy

ﬁ Insulation to be covered
\6\ with intermisent paint coating.
Ag
New Rear Roof:

Foam Plastic Open Cell -2 x8 PTSYP No 1 & 2 fioor joist

(R-48 minimum) spaced as shown on plan
No access. Paint coating not required P pian.

7

it

g / //

5. 4x& QIET B (LIFER )

HEDL JorsT HallgE s

7T 7

22 & \WALL(DHEEE)

7

256 cElL JeisT AT 16t
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e

MigTel Jest s ilsgies -
e L. lost lalages

L‘
Yy N

S

wx8 o JasT AT 18 o

gL, Jagr FYgIA N

Typical Deck Floor Construction

1
7

A
A

R

e

T

Note- Decking and railing system as
selected by owner

9'oil

s T

N !fiz@'( FL&;-!@, _ﬁzj;sgf.‘“;,,lgﬁr ﬁmw} , _ @{ﬁfj!\‘lrj 'ﬁg@g E;*?,/B}_,»g |4 qui@;} .. J %ﬂ? Jr Ceil l_J 5; @ A MH—J G ﬁ 7 %_W__J Typical Roof / Ceiling Conslruction

T Ceane ||4“,---§f_,_¢;;irfr; 2 x 10 rafters as shown on plan
172”7 edx plywood sheathing
Metal drip edge
LowER LEVEL Veck & | EFPDM Roofing system installed
Grplis SIHILAR To T - per mfg installation specifications.
SEeTiod oF ogeit 45ThI4A - - Foam plastic insulation blown into rafter
| - bays. (R-38 minimum)
b e ks P PP YU NTY Y | B
; pr e

’ ,

B j’I"'_y,tmr'ga.fl New Exterior Walls
\\\ 2 x 6 Exterior Wall Construction

-2 x 6 studs at 16” 0.c.
- 1/2 cdx exterior plywood sheathing
- Tyvek house wrap

o - Exterior siding as selected by owner.
\ - Foam Plastic insulation {(R-21 min)

“Fps BeOF | CEIL Co,

Mersl QUTTER or equal as selected by owner.

. NOTE: Green Board Sheathing may be |
1w Pl LETGEIE DU substituted for 1/2” cdx ply and
THeTA L JoistT IAHqE RS Tyvek. Install per mfg installation

specifications

ey ceiL, BL

Ty Lt Gl bl CollsT. : T . |
L Lpr STALIGEYs | , ; | .‘ , _
P srendgens , . Foundation Design Note

pew e gl T

NP GEL Bl coldsr — ‘ ' 1 T ) - Assumed Soil Bearing Capacity to
M see. f e | \ ,\ be 3000 PSF
) ) - The coniractor will verify soil bearing
- capacity at jobsite.

- Make adjustments in footing and foundation
as needed for site conditions and
local codes.

o E % 7 allge - - The coniractor will be responsibie for

:I,g\ l,il,, i '_ﬂ I'j" ggftece] - ‘ : B =gl - establishing the bottom of footing and

RETVERL BLITS ‘ ¥ - - top of wall elevations as required by

site conditions.

Lade sgemiods & pEppiLe

Asdoter
DO NOT SCALE FROM PRINTS OR DRAWINGS
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DRAWING
lﬂiﬂ Mt
SCALE:

R PIST P ot
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Typical Deck Pier Construction

VIS Pl 2L .
t ! . 3
HaTeH EAlS T _ | | N _ - 10” dia. Concrete Piers.
4L B GT il _ g i Located as shown on plan.
| STobaE biegh - { ‘ } _ Bottom of piers to be a minimum of 4'-0
| ‘ below finished grade.

2ad e cogmpid ~ap g

Bl py YosT (EopY) -

wert (v . 3 | - 1/2" dia. Anchor Bolt
e - Simpson Metal anchor base ABUSIZ

T g canue;;', |
NOTE - Ali concrete will be continuous pour.

CAST SLLP Bl and have a 28 day compressive
strength of 3000 PSI minimum.

B0V £F PIER L -
Arotggion AL ar ( iy

_ A Helix Screw Pier system may be substituted
G—l[;f 6 «;’” | i, % , > ' ' ‘ for the concrete piers.
S b v ——— RR— ‘ : The supplier/installer wili be responsible for the
Ceple Ha' =50 | design of the system and will provide the owner
and Building Commissioner with engineering for
the system certified by a Ma. Licensed
structural engineer. :
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